

City of Pittsburgh

Letter of Transmittal

Executive Session

Tuesday, April 19, 2022	1:30 PM

Bills 216, 217, 218, 219

MEMORANDUM

TO: PRESIDENT AND ALL COUNCIL MEMBERS

- FROM: BRENDA F. PREE, CITY CLERK
- SUBJECT: EXECUTIVE SESSION

Please be advised that an executive session is scheduled regarding the following:

<u>2022-0216</u>	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC for legal services for an employment related matter, in an amount not to exceed Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$75,000.00). <i>(Executive Session held 4/19/22)</i>
<u>2022-0217</u>	Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Autumn Kacian, c/o her attorney, James M. Herb, P.C., 464 Perry Highway, Pittsburgh, PA 15229 in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00 USD) relating to the full and final settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 20-007480. (<i>Executive Session held 4/19/22</i>)
<u>2022-0218</u>	Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Teanna Marie Corinealdi, c/o her attorney, William P. Copetas, Law Offices of Hall & Copetas, 300 Mt. Lebanon Boulevard, Suite 308, Pittsburgh, PA 15234, in the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$3,500.00 USD) relating to the full and final settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at A.R. 20-004318. <i>(Executive Session held 4/19/22)</i>

<u>2022-0219</u> Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement with Strassburger, McKenna, Gutnick, & Gefsky to address pending tax litigation at an amount not to exceed Twenty Thousand dollars (\$20,000).
(Executive Session held 4/19/22)